## NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

- To: Office of Planning and Research Post Office Box 3044 Sacramento, California 95812 <u>State.clearinghouse@opr.ca.gov</u>
- From: Department of Water Resources State Water Project Analysis Office 1416 9<sup>th</sup> Street Sacramento, California 95814

**Project Title:** Agreement Among the Department of Water Resources, The Metropolitan Water District of Southern California, and San Bernardino Valley Municipal Water District for Construction, Operation and Maintenance of the Santa Ana River Turnout, a Permanent Turnout Within the California Aqueduct Right-Of-Way (SWPAO #20601)

**Location -- Specific:** Approximately, milepost 423.76 of the California Aqueduct's Santa Ana Valley Pipeline.

Location -- County: San Bernardino County

**Description of Activity:** The proposed project transfers ownership of the Santa Ana River Turnout from The Metropolitan Water District of Southern California (MWD) to San Bernardino Valley Municipal Water District (SBVMWD) with no change in capacity or permitted uses. The turnout also requires replacement of old or missing equipment to make it functional as it has not been used since 1973. This transfer requires approval from the Department of Water Resources (DWR).

**Name of Public Agency Approving or Carrying Out Activity:** San Bernardino Valley Municipal Water District (lead agency), Department of Water Resources (responsible agency).

## **Exempt Status:**

- □ Ministerial
- □ Declared Emergency
- Emergency Project
- Categorical Exemption. CEQA Guidelines Section 15301, Existing Facilities and 15302, Replacement or Reconstruction
- □ Statutory Exemption

**Reasons why activity is exempt:** The proposed project involves the transfer of ownership of the Santa Ana River Turnout. There will be no changes in capacity or permitted uses of the facility, just a change in ownership. Reactivation of the turnout requires minor upgrades and minor replacement of old and missing equipment. The reactivated turnout will remain on the same site and will have the same purpose and capacity as the existing facility. The proposed transfer and reactivation do not have the potential for causing a significant effect on the environment. Existing Facilities and Replacement or Reconstruction (Section 15301 and 15302 respectively).

Responsible Agency Contact Person: B.G. Heiland

**Telephone**: 916-653-4547

Signature: Pedro Villalobos

Pedro Villalobos SWPAO Chief, DWR Date: 7/28/2020

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

Date received for filing OPR: Jul 28 2020

**STATE CLEARING HOUSE** 



		SEC	URED
Certificate Of Completion			
Envelope Id: B7D1395561474316ACE0ACDC639	0393DE	Status: Completed	
Subject: Please DocuSign: Santa Ana River Turnout DRAFT NOE 6-16-2020 Clean.docx.pdf			
Source Envelope:			
Document Pages: 1	Signatures: 1	Envelope Originator:	
Certificate Pages: 2	Initials: 0	DWR SWPAO Executive Secretary	
AutoNav: Enabled		1416 9th Street	
EnvelopeId Stamping: Enabled		Sacramento, CA 95814	
Time Zone: (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Cana	ada)	SWPAOExecSecr@water.ca.gov	
		IP Address: 136.200.53.23	
Record Tracking			
Status: Original	Holder: DWR SWPAO Executive Secretary	Location: DocuSign	
7/23/2020 11:41:55 AM	SWPAOExecSecr@water.ca.gov		
Security Appliance Status: Connected	Pool: StateLocal		
Storage Appliance Status: Connected	Pool: Department of Water Resources	Location: DocuSign	
Signer Events	Signature	Timestamp	
Pedro Villalobos		Sent: 7/23/2020 11:45:52 AM	
pedro.villalobos@water.ca.gov	Pedro Villalobos	Viewed: 7/28/2020 7:31:28 AM	
Chief of the State Water Project Analysis Office		Signed: 7/28/2020 7:31:36 AM	
Department of Water Resources			
Security Level: Email, Account Authentication	Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style		
(None)	Using IP Address: 50.126.150.159		
Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: Not Offered via DocuSign			
In Person Signer Events	Signature	Timestamp	
Editor Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp	
Agent Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp	
Intermediary Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp	
Certified Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp	
Carbon Copy Events	Status	Timestamp	
	Status	Sent: 7/28/2020 7:31:37 AM	
DWR SWPAO Executive Secretary	COPIED	Sent: 7/28/2020 7:31:37 AM	
swpaoexecsecr@water.ca.gov Department of Water Resources			
Security Level: Email, Account Authentication			
(None)			
Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: Not Offered via DocuSign			
Witness Events	Signature	Timestamp	
Notary Events	Signature	Timestamp	
	Status	Timesternes	
Envelope Summary Events	Status		
L puolopo L'opt	Hashad/Energy interd	7/30/2021 7:24:27 ANA	

Envelope Sent Certified Delivered Signing Complete Status Hashed/Encrypted Security Checked Security Checked

7/28/2020 7:31:37 AM 7/28/2020 7:31:37 AM 7/28/2020 7:31:37 AM

Envelope Summary Events	Status	Timestamps
Completed	Security Checked	7/28/2020 7:31:37 AM
Payment Events	Status	Timestamps